PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
Roger L. HUNGERFORD				04/27/2009	
Tuan BUI				04/27/2009	
Gary COLISTER				05/06/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Sigma Interna	ational	General Medical Apparatus LLC		
Street Address:	711 Park Ave	nue			
City:	Medina	Medina			
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14103				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Application Number: 12464		12464	Number 297		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			00004	
Fax Number:(716)626-0366Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:716-626-1564Email:kbruno@idealawyers.comCorrespondent Name:SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLCAddress Line 1:5555 MAIN STREETAddress Line 4:WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221-5406					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SIMP103US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karen R. Bruno		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SIMP103US_4 source=SIMP103US_4		-			
500857814			REEL:	PATENT 022671 FRAME: 0748	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

SIMPRO3ES

Assignee Information

Namo	Sigma International General Medical Apparatus LLC			
Address (line 1)	711 Park Avenue			
Address (line 2)				
City	Medina	State	New York	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	14103	
	Ťit.	le of Invention:		
SYSTEM AND	METHOD FOR MANAGING INFUSION	THERAPIES		

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

x United States of America rights, title and interest in the Invention

- X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No.

Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: _____

United States Provisional Patent Application Sorial No.

United States Patent Nc(s)

International (PCT) Patent Application Seria: No.

Other (specify)

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Roger L. HUNGERFORD	711 Parlt Avenue, Medina, New York 14103
Tuan BLI	4131 Stonegate Ln., Baffalo, New York 14221
Gary COLISTER	9726 Stoneclift Crt., Clarence, New York 14031

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention [10] (Multiple inventors; single assignee) [3]

Docket Number

SIMP103US

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain now and usoful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, the and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby scknowledged,

We hareby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afcressic Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

f Inventors' Signatures (i	if Notarization is desired, do not sign-here and proceed to next page)
Name	signature/Date
Rager L. HUNGERFORD	J ~ ~ // // 42709
Тиал ВИ	THEN BAI 4(2)HOA
Gary COLISTER	Man W. Whiten 5-6.09
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · •	